Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Suite: 1103 Tower: BKIN Date: Jan 16 2021 Completed by: Andrea

Please mark if completed:

O Originat Closing Date January 27, 2021 1/

O New Closing Date january 10, 2021 \/

O Copy of Date Change Amendment \/

d Copy of Assignment Amendment \/

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee. \/

O/ Assignment Fee $_0.00
o Certified Cheque {Amacon City Centre Nine Development Partnership)
o Final Statement of Adjustment

‘d Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $__59,380 \V/
Q/ Assignors Soficitors information " _
Assignee Lawyer
/ Ehsan Ahmed .
@’ Assignees Soficitors information Ensanlawofice@gmal com

Q/ Include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer \/ Mississauga On LSS 1X2

Assignor's solicitors email address
. Tahir Majeed
Q’ Copy of Assignees iD _ tahifaw@hotmail.com and tahir@tmlaw.ca
l/ 507-7900 Hurontaric St. Brampton, Ontario L&Y 0P6
Tel: 905-796-1198 Fax; 905-499-0026

d Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval
O 51000 legal fee cheque to be paid to Aird & Berlis o

Note:

Once all the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email, Please remember thot
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:




DocuSign Cavelope 1D BIS3AZF5-542C-4680-8608-61551RSE G301

e NIUNED, SEALED AND PELIVERED

Blotk M

Suite No. 1103, Unit 3, Level £ 1, (the “Unit™)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
BETWELEN:
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(the “Vendor™)
—and ~-

Raghdaa Abdethady (the “Parchaser")

115 hereby understood and agreed between the Verdor and the Purchaser that the foliowing changes shaft be made
to the abeve-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser en Felwuary 28 2016 and

accepted by the Vendor on February 29 20116 (the *Agreement”} and, except for such changes noted below, all ather
terms and conditions of the Agresment shall remain the seme and fime shall centinae 1o be of the cssence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references to final closing date of Janwary 27, 2021

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

I All references to finai closing date shatl mean Februgry 10, 2021

2 In consideration for the Vendor’s agreement to extend the final closing date, the purchaser shall be reguired to pay
a per diem rate of interest on the balance due on fingl closing of 11% per annum, for each day of cxtension
commencing from January 27, 2021, payable to the Vendor by way of certified furds drawn on selicitor's trust
account and defivered with closing funds.

3. The purchaser agrees (o pay the Vendor's administration costs in the amount of 100000 by way of centified
funds drawn on solicitor’s trust account and defivered with closing funds

4 The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's Jegal fees in the amount of $1,000.00 by way of certified funds drawn
on solicitar’s trust aceount deliversd with closing funds and made payable to AIRD & BERILIS LLP

ALL other termis and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the
essence

DATED at s o dayor ©1 20 L2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have execited this Amendment

DocuRigoad by
( Fhdan 0sttndy

- AN IEBNEA3D,
Witness Purchaser
’ ‘(\ \ \
DATED aj('%) tisr day 03((\ 20gl

AMACOND ENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.




BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP, {the "Vendor™) and

RANIA ABDELHADY (the "Purchaser™)
Sutte 1103 Tower 9 North Unit 3 Leve! 11 {the "Unit")

il 1s hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made 1o the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor {the
"Agreement”) and, except for such changes noted below, al! other termse and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
same and tme shall continue to be of the essence:

Uelete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22 The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease. sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and mterests hereunder or in the Unit, not directly or
indirectly permit any third party tc list or advertise the Unit for sate or lease, at any time unti! after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarity withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that i the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unifateral right anc
optior of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License. effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Furchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the conseguence of
izrmination by reason of the Purchaser's defauit, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be
iaken n the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate farmily only. and shall not be permitted to direct
title to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22 The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease. advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
hus or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unil nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or iease, at any time untif after the Closing Date, withou!
the prior writlen consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheid. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilatera nght and
cphion of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Furchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
wzrmination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be
taken i the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
title to any other thirg parties.

Motwithstanding the above. the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement
provided that the Purchaser first:

i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;

{1 acknowledges 1o the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants.
agreements and obligations under the Agreement;

(0 covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any muitiple or exclusive listing service.
(i obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form:
(v} pays the sum Zero (30.00) Dolfars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee o the

Vendor for permitting such sale. transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser's
request for consent to such assignment.

Page1of2

seamail P Y opr Mgl



vy If, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no ionger eligible or becomes

mehgible for the New Housing Rebale described in paragraph 6 (f} of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor an closing;

vy the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Soficitars, in Trust the amount required, it any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent {25%) of the Purchase Price if. at the time

that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent
twenty-five percent (25%} of the Purchase Price.

~LL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and hme shall continue to be of the essence

I WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreemen!

! e
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this """~ day of bl A0 e g 2016,
- / I 7 7 ‘
ol e e s
Witneds: .-~

Purchaser. RANIA ABDEEHADY

DATED at (D-EDNT"O this _ 29 day of ‘ﬁiﬁﬁuﬁﬂY 2016.

g

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER:

Authorized Signing Officer
I have the authority to bind the Coghoration

AR E TR TP Y Page 2 of 2



DacuSign Envelope ID: SEEE3AS5-CEES-443R-A184-585637693030

DocuSigr Cavolupe 1D 03534285 5420 AGHG-860R H1AMIHBE AN

BLOCH

|

SUITE (103 HINIT § LEVEL §§

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 26 day of January 2621

AMONIL:
Ruplubmn Abdethady
{(heremaller calied the "Assignor™
OF THE FIRST FART:
-and -
Khushimo Talveja sant Ankne Takreln
(herginalie called the "Assipuer™)
OF THE SCCONI PART,
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRI) CORP,
thercimalier called the “Vendor™)
OF THE THIRD PART
WIHEREAS:
{A) By Agreement of Purchase and Sake dated the 281h day of Lchiumey 2010 and aroapted the 29th day of Felywry 2016

®)

<

between the Assignor as Purcimser und the Vendor as may have beon umended (the “Agreement”), the Vendor agreed lo
sell aid the Assipnor agreed to purchase Unit 3, Level 11, Suite ) 43, together wilh 1 Parking Unit(s}and | Srarege Unil{s)
10 the proposed condainium kaown municipally as AUKS Parksnbe Viliupe 1, Mississauga, Ontario (the “Property™),

The Assigoor has agresd to assign the Agreemem and all deposits tendered by the Pirchaser thereundar as well as uny
monies paid for extras or dpgrades, monics paid as credits 10 1he Vendor {or s solieitors) in connection with the plirchase
af the Property Lo the Assignee and iy interest &pplicable thereto (lhe “Existing Depasits™), and the Assignes has agreeg
to assumz all of the obligationy ol the Assigner under the Agresment and to complele the transaction contemplated by tie
Aprecment in accardance with 1he terms thereo): and

The Vendor lias apreed 10 consent 1o [he assignment of the Agrevment by the Assignor to the Asgsignes

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENY WYTNESSETH THAT in consideration of the stan of Ten Dotlars (510.00
now pard by the Assignee to the Assignor und for such ather good and valuable considerstion, the receipt and sufliciescy
of which ase hicreby acknowledged. the parties hereby agree as fallows;

Subject Lo pisragraph 7 herein, the Asstgnor hereby pranis and ass1gs unto the Assigaee. ali of the Assignors right, tite
and interest in, under and o the Agreament including, without limitation, ail of e Assigior's rights to the Cxisting
Deposits under the. Apreement;

The Assignor acknowledpes that sty amounts paid by the Assignor far Existing Deposits will not be retuined o e
Aszignot in the evenl ol any default or 1ermination of (he Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such amownts shafl be held by the Vendur as a credit 1oward the Purchase Price of the Unit

Subject o parapeaph 4 betow, the Assigaee crvenants and apices with the Assignor and e Vendor that hefshe will abserve
and perform all of the covenants snd obligations of the Purchaser neder the Agreement and vssume all of he obligations
and responsibilities of the Assighor pursuant Lo the Agreement to the same cxient as if he/she had origmaily sipned e
Agreement as pamed Purchescr therdunder

The Assignee shall be regulired lo pay the full amount of the spplicable HST to the Vendor on finnl closing
notwithstanding thut the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate {or cquivalent). The HST applicable shall be
ealeulated based on the originat purchase prive and the constderation for the Transfer/Docd to the Assignee shah
refect the arighial purchase price ag set sut in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee are personally directty
responsible for colleetion and remitiance of #ny HST upplicable to any incresse i or nddiifonal consideration
negatiated s between Assignor and Assignee Tor ihe purchase of the Property. The Asvigrar and Assigner cxpressly
acknowledge that the 1IST Rebnte cred)t contemplated by the Agreement will not he avaliable to the nsrigning
parties and fhe Assignee will be obliged (o sock any HET Rebate avadiable dirceily an his or ker own alter Gnnl
closing, The Vendor shall have no obligatinn whatsorver cither before or after closing to assist or conpernte with the
Assignor or Assignec in the collection or remittance of 11ST on the assignment transaction #s between Assignor and
Asslgnee o with eny application for HST Relate or equivalent,



DocuBign Envelope 1D: 9EEEIAYS-CEES-443B-A184-585637593839

DBesuBagn Snveinpe i3 HERRA P G-0420 408

&

14

GG TBEE L0

Subgeet 1o the terms of the Assignmant Amendaient, the Assignee covenanls and agrees wath the Assighoer and e Vendor
ot la By or advertise far sale o tease andfor sell or fease the Unit and is stricrly probibited from Furiher assigning the
Assipnee’s usterest under the Agteenient or s Assigrsnent w any subscauent party without the priot wiillen consenl of
lhe Vendor, which consent nay e avhitrarily withheld

In the wvent hat the Agrecment is ot completed by the Vendor tor any reason whetsoever, or iU the Vendor is required
pursiant Lo the terms wf the Agreement 1o refund all or any nart ol the Existing Depesits or the depasit contemplated by
section 2 abave, the same shall be pafd (o the Assignee, and the Assignor shall have no chain whatsaever againstilic Vendor
with respect 1o same

The Assignor heveby represents le the Assignes and the Vendor that ie/she has il right, power und awthority o assign e
Agrecmant 1o the Assignee

The Asstgnor caveaunis and aprees with the Vendor that notwilhstending, the within assignment, hefshe witl rewinin liuke
for the pueformence of 8l of e obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreoment, jointly and severaily with Ihe Assignee.
For greter clarity, the Assignor may be required to conplete the Geeupsncy Closing with the Vendor

The Vendor herehy consonts to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assigior lo the Assigiee  Tlis cansent shall apply
ta the within assignmcint only, is personal th the Assigror, and the eonsent of the Vendor shalt be required far any other o
suhsequent assigrment in accordance with the provistons of this Agrcement.

The Agsignee frereby covenants, acknowledpes and continms thal hefshe has received 3 lully executed copy of the
Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with atl accampanying documentation and avaterral, including any amendments
thereto

The Assignor shall pay by cettified chugue dravwn on sofieitor's s aceount W Aird & Berlts, LLI" unon excoution of this
Asgigiment Agtcement, Vendor's soficitor’s fees in the amoum of Five {lundred Doltars ($500.08) plug HYT,

The Assignor and Assignee agree W pravide and/or exccute such funther and ollier dnuumentation as may be required by
the Vendor i conncctien wilh this assipnment, inchuding, bwt ot Bmited (o, satisfaction of Vendor's requirements o
evidence lihe Assignee’s financial abiiny to comiele the fransaclion comemplated by the Agicement, Assignee’s full
conlact iformation and Assignee’s solicitan's contaet information

Details of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors e the Assignce are set forth i Scheduic *A end in the Vendor's
form of Informetion shest  Natice (o e Assince er te the Assignee’s selicitar, shalt be deemed to also be police te the
AsSiganr and the Assignor's seliciinrs.

Any capitalized terms hercunder shall have the same meaning autriboced to them in the Agrecinent, unless they arc deiined
n this Assignmen! Agrcement

This Assignment shall cnure tu the benefit of and be binditg wpon the parties bereto and their respeclive heits,
administraton 5. excoutors. estile (rusiges, SUCCCSSOrs and permitled assigns, as the case may be, i inare than ane Assipnoe
is named in his Assighment Agreerment, the obligations of the Assignee shalk be joint and soverai

This Assigament Agseement shall be govered by and canstrsed 1 acoordance with e faws of he Provinge of Ontario
aud the Erws of Canady applicable therein,

IN WITNESS WHEREGHE fhe purties have excouted Us Assigrment Agrecment,

PATED this "?Q day of T, 202\

it fECRREARA by
B—

f-’fdx.,laa ﬂlﬁ!&ldm,’a’

AL BT

Ragttan Ahibetlty {Assignor)

Witness

e DocuSlgned by: {Assigner)

Ardir Talreju

“Witness &ﬁmu :,'E‘f;f'f;i " {Assignec)
o Huuslbso Talrua
Witness .~ KhstrRiiP rRARgROEHF.. (Assignee}
<.




DocuBign Envelope 1D: 9EEE3AS5-CBES-4438-A1B4-585637993930
DeocuBign Ervsiupe 1D, B383AZF5-543C. 166C-BROL-51451 AGEC 301

Schedule A}

Details of Assipnee

ASSIGNEE NAME: Ankgr Talrefa
DATE OF
BIRTH 1988/10/04 532 188 726
YYYYMMDD SIN #
ADDRESS: {51840, By, thoribrater
PHONE:; Tek [416)858-5865
Cei
Facsimile:
E-mait: Ankucinirebnideammit com
ASSIGNEE NAME: Khushbog_ Faliels
DATE OF
BIRTH 1992/03/01 592 188 809
YYYYMMDD SiIN#

ADDRESS: 2061950 A rnnstvne By irlingion, ON 17105
PHONE: Tel: (416) B5B-4565

Cell
Facsimile:
E-mail: A
ASSIGNEE'S NAME: Ehsan Ahmed

SOLICITOR:

ADDRESS:  402.7045 Edywirds Blvgt
Missiouinan On 155 IN2

PHONE: Bus:
Facsimila;
E-mail; Ehsaniawolicetamail,com

4{145681.1




IN THE MATTER OF the assingment of Property
from Raghdaa Abdelhady to Khushboo Talreja and
Ankur Talreja of the premises municipally known
as 1103, 4085 Parkside Village Drive, Mississauga

I, Tahir Majeed, SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

1.

I am the solicitor solely for Raghdaa Abdelhady who is selling the said property known
as 1103-4085 Parkside Village Drive, Mississauga by assingment to Khushboo Talreja
and Ankur Talreja .

[ declare that I presented the attached consent for signature by Raghdaa Abdelhady.

I declare that, through visual means and examination of identification provided, I am
able to authenticate that the persons whose signature is found on the attached consent
are those who signed the documents in my presence, are those that match the
identification presented and consent was in fact validly signed.

I declare that Raghdaa Abdelhady did in fact sign the consent attached witnessed by
myself on January 26, 2021 and such signatures were are valid.

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

DECLARED before me
at the City of Brampton
in the Regional Municipality

e g E ¥/—~—M—M~ﬂ
this 2+day of January } I

of Peel

2021.




OREA iicreieae  Individual Identification

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for yse in the Province of Ontarie

NOTE: An Individua! ldentification information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR™ member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
It is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(i) tor a buyer when the offer is submitted and/ar a deposit made, and
(i for a seller when the sefler accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:.. . 2103, 4085 VILLAGE PARK DRIVE 3.
e L ON  L5B OK2
Sales Representative/Broker Name: ......._....... ... . ... ... .. suleiman aslam
Date Information Verified/Credit File Consulted:. .. .................... .. . 01/02/2021

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: (e of Section A1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individua! clients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the fransaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable to identify an uarepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAG i there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in GREA's materials on REALTOR Link®.

1. Full legal name of individual: .. .......................... .. ... khushboo talreda .. ... .. . .. . .. . ... . . .. .. .. ..
2. Address:............ 230, AVONSYDE BILVD BAMILTON ... .. ... ... ... .. ..o
............................... R
3.DateofBirth: ............. ... ... . ... ... 1982/03/01.
4. Nature of Principal Business or Occupation: ................. . ... Accountant (STATE STREET) .. . . .

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual’s identity by comparing the individual’s name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual's identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the foliowing three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in two independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e.q., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levets of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utflity
providers). The individual does not need to be physically present,

O Verify the individual’s name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples, ** Or reference number if there is no account number.

Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations,

This document has been prepared by Tha Canadian Real Estate Associalion (“CREA"} to assist members in complying with requiraments of H
REALIOR The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.




OREA oreicreaesae  Individual Identification

Association "
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontaric

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individuai.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one):

O Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
[ Other, explain: ...

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful {check one):

O Unrepresented individuaf did not provide information
FOther, explain: ...

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

is the transaction being conducted on behaif of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):
0 Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
B Other. explain ...

Reason why measures were unsuccessful {check one):
[0 Client did not provide information

B Other, explain: ...

indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):
0 No

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

This document has baen preparad by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of
Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALIGR The REALTOR®trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.




OREA ikt Individual Identification

Association s
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Omtario

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money faundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your pelicies and procedures manua this cltent falls into and checking one of the checkboxes beiow:

Low Risk

® Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

1 Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area — No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

L1 Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
O Explain:

High Risk
1 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

if you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALIOWR The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. @ 2014-2020.

This document has been prepared by Tha Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirements of H




OREA it Individual Identification

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
K Residential property D Residential property for income purposes
[0 Commarcial property [3 Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on fite, specify
them here:

D.2.3. if the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consuit your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consuit your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

This documant has bean propared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“GREA"} to assist members in complyirg with requiremants of
Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Reguiations.
REALTOR The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. ©® 2014-2020,




OREA croreesee  Individual Identification

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: An Individual identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
It is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(i} for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
{ity for 2 seller when the seller accepts the offer,

Transaction Property Address:. .. 2103, 4085 VILLAGE PARK DRIVE 13 .
e £ T ON LSB OK2
Sales Representative/BrokerName: . ............................. . suleipan aslam
Date Information Verified/Credit File Consulted:....................,,....... 0%/02/2021 """

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not lients, but are parties to the transaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in GREA's materials on REALTOR Link®.

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use ancther method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual’s identity. The individual does not need to be physically present,

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual’s identity by referring to information in two independant, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levets of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). The individual does net need to be physically present.

O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

fid and not exprad: must he recant it ng expiry date}

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has baen preparad by The Canadian Rea! Estate Association {“CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirements of H
REALTOR' The REALTCR® trademark is controllied by CREA. © 2014-2020.




OREA it  Individual Identification

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

A.4 Unrepresented individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual,

1. Measures taken to Ascertaln Identity (check one):

O Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
B Other, explain: ...

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

O Unrepresented individual did not provide information
L Other, explain: ...

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behaif of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.
Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
O No

Measures taken {check one):
L1 Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other, explai: ...

Reason why measures were unsuccessful {check one):
O Client did not provide information
L Other, explain: ...t

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):
O No

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section,

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been preparad by The Canadian Real Estate Association {"CREA") to assist members in complying with raquirements of H
REALTOR The REALTOR®trademark is controlfad by CREA. © 2014-2020.




OREA (o Individual Identification
Information Record
Form 630

for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money faundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

& Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

[J Canadian CHizen or Resident — High Crime Area - No Gther Higher Risk Factors Evident

L] Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
[J Explain:

High Risk
{1 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
[ Other, explain:

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. it will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the rejevant space above,

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Regulations.,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA™) to assist mambaers in complying with requiremeants of H
REALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 20142020,




OREA 0-fieee  Individual Identification

Association .
Form 630 Information Record

for use in the Province of Ontario

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
Kl Residential property U Residential property for income purposes
8 Commercial property [ Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1, Ask the Client i their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. if the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consuit your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manuai for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA™) to assist mambars in complying with requirements of
Canade’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering} and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALIOR The REALTOR® trademark is controliad by CREA. © 2014-2020.







B
.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 50A95427-8A45-4C90-88E5-A060D0570308

’ Tel: 1-877-903-2133
2500-145 King Street West Fax: 1-888-470-2092
(I ‘ HoME TRusT Toronto, ON MSH 138

hometrust.ca

MORTGAGE LOAN COMMITMENT LETTER OF APPROVAL

Tyler Scott

RBC - Mtg Referral Prgrm
Tower 2

6880 Financial Drive
Mississauga ON L5N 7Y5

Date: January 11, 2021

Borrower: Mr. Ankur Talreja

Co-Borrower(s): ) Khushboo Talreja

Mortgage Loan Number: IR - 10586896 .

Property Address: (the "Property")  _ 1103-4085 PARKSIDE VILLAGE DR, MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B 0K2

We are pleased to advise that your apptication for a Mertgage Loan with Home Trust Company secured by the Property (the
"Mortgage Loan") has been approved subject to the terms and conditions set out in this Commitment Letter and the
attached schedules "A", "B" & "C" {if applicable) (together, the "Commitment”). This letter replaces all previous versions.

The Commitment is open for your acceptance for 5 business days from the date of this Commitment Letter, after which the
Commitment will expire, and you may be required to resubmit your application.

MORTAGE LOAN DETYAILS:

Mortgage Type: Residential First Mortgage Fixed CLOSED
Principal Amount: ... "$388,000.00
Annual Interest Rate: S 3509

Term (Months): o o 12

Amortization (Months): . _ 380 SRR
Date of Advance: ' S 8 January 28, 2021
Interest Adjustment Date*: -~ . ) February 1, 2021
First Payment Due Date: C U March 1, 2021
Monthly Payment*: U $1,756.06
(Principal and Interest Payment) _

Estimated Property Tax': Coe ] $233,33

Total Payment Amount (monthly): - $1,989.39 - -
{Monthly Payment + Estimated Property Tax) . ;
Commitment Fee: $3,880.00

*By signing this Commitment, you are acknowledging that the Interest Adjustment Date may change if the Date of Advance changes.

* This Mortgage Loan will be paid monthly, on the first day of each and every month, unless otherwise indicated by the Borrower and
Co-Borrower and authorized by Home Trust Company in this Commitment,

¥ The property tax portion of your regular payment has been estimated. Once the actual property taxes have been determined, the property

tax amount will be modified, and your Total Payment Amount may change. You will receive written confirmation setting out the new Tota/
Payment Amount.

Before the Date of Advance, your solicitor witl confirm the final Mortgage Loan advance which is subject to deductions such
as the commitment fee, interest adjustment and applicable holdbacks i.e, tax, liens and wire fees. Thera may be other fees
including tegal fees, please talk to your solicitor about what to expect on the date of advance,

ZL41_EN_ON Loan No: 10586896 Page 1 of &




s O
\,.\‘ L‘mw o &1“ B
el O
Mu f"“ w.\\:‘%’?\ R (.C»‘?{ﬁ
m“ ‘:‘é‘"’“‘"{‘w
SR ".\

\‘1{\‘? "&

l‘a »5"}'

) §‘\‘ xﬁﬁ







